
TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST

$100.00 $275.00 $230.00 $250.00

$1,700.00 $8,750.00 $17,250.00 $11,500.00

$2,250.00 $13,500.00 $33,000.00 $20,000.00

$1,225.00 $11,000.00 $31,000.00 $15,000.00

$355.00 $2,900.00 $8,500.00 $4,500.00

$575.00 $3,900.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00

TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST

$150.00 $550.00 $460.00 $700.00

$3,800.00 $35,000.00 $27,600.00 $20,000.00

$2,100.00 $27,000.00 $20,700.00 $15,000.00

$2,650.00 $29,000.00 $10,350.00 $8,000.00

$16.50 $55.00 $15.00 $10.75

$275.00 $775.00 $380.00 $350.00

$240.00 $275.00 $230.00 $350.00

**EBS Landscaping Design LLC Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc. The Davey Tree Expert Company Tree Scaping of Naples, Inc.

NO

NO

$14,905.00

$265.00

Price per caplier inch of stump

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

$5,000.00

$350.00

$500.00

$750.00

$800.00

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

$2,900.00

$8,500.00

$230.00

$690.00

Opening Date 08/01/2023 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY
Bid Tabulation 23-028 - Tree Removal & Stump Grinding - ITB

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

$100.00

$170.00

$225.00

$245.00

$355.00

$575.00

Less than 10”

Est. Qty

5

1

1

1

10

From 36” to 72”

From 73” to 106”

From 107” to 150”

HARDWOOD TREES

Vendors Names

10

From 11” to 20”

DISCLAIMER: THIS BID TABULATION INDICATES ONLY THE BIDS AS RECEIVED. ALL BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION FOR ACCURACY, AND FOR SPECIFICATION AND CONTRACT COMPLIANCE. NO CONCLUSIONS ABOUT CONTRACT AWARDS 
SHOULD BE DRAWN FROM THESE PRELIMINARY TABULATION

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew  Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

Price per caplier inch of stump

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

2

NO

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

$75.00

From 21” to 36”

Greater than 36”

40

20

10

PALM TREES 

Less than 10”

From 11” to 20”

Est. Qty

BID TOTAL:

Price per caplier inch of stump Price per caplier inch of stump

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew

$2,200.00

$2,900.00

$3,900.00

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

$275.00

$875.00

$1,350.00

$95.00

$105.00

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

$131,875.00 $157,590.00 $99,950.00

YES/NO
YES

Stump Grinding

Storm Recovery:  

Miscellaneous:  

$250.00

$1,150.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,500.00

$230.00

$1,725.00

$3,300.00

$6,200.00

$8,500.00

From 21” to 36” $1,350.00

NO

YES

YES/NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

$1,035.00

$1,035.00

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE 
REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING

$275.00

$875.00

**EBS Landscaping Design LLC, submittal is considered non-responsive for not complying with the minimum qualifications requirements. Per page 41, Section Q: Qualifications required a minimum of three (3) years experience in tree removal & stump 
grinding and preferably, in commercial landscaping. Additionally,  Per page 38, Section D: Licenses and Permits, EBS Landscaping Design LLC. did not submit the required Tree Removal & Trimming Contractor License.  

NO

YES/NO
YES
NO

YES - 3.5%

NO

NONO

Payment Options
Does your company accept credit card payment?           
Is there a discount for a credit card payment?

Is there an additional charge for credit card payment?

Discount for early payment?
Prompt payment terms:_____% _____Days; Net 30 
Days

YES/NO
YES
NO

YES - 2%

CITY OF NAPLES 
Purchasing Division
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