

CITY OF NAPLES

Purchasing Division

Opening Date 08/01/2023 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY Bid Tabulation 23-028 - Tree Removal & Stump Grinding - ITB

Vendors N	**EBS Landscaping Design LLC			Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc.			The Davey Tree Expert Company			Tree Scaping of Naples, Inc.			
HARDWOOD TREES	Est. Qty	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST
Less than 10"	1	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$275.00		\$275.00	\$230.00		\$230.00	\$250.00		\$250.00
From 11" to 20"	10	\$170.00		\$1,700.00		\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,725.00		\$17,250.00	\$1,150.00		\$11,500.00
From 21" to 36"	10	\$225.00		\$2,250.00	\$	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,300.00		\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$20,000.00
From 36" to 72"	5	\$245.00		\$1,225.00	\$2,200.00		\$11,000.00	\$6,200.00		\$31,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$15,000.00
From 73" to 106"	1	\$355.00		\$355.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00
From 107" to 150"	1	\$575.00		\$575.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,900.00	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
PALM TREES	Est. Qty	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST	PRICE PER TREE - TO INCLUDE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINGING		TOTAL COST
Less than 10"	2	\$75.00		\$150.00	\$275.00		\$550.00	\$230.00		\$460.00	\$350.00		\$700.00
From 11" to 20"	40	\$95.00		\$3,800.00	\$875.00		\$35,000.00	\$690.00		\$27,600.00	\$500.00		\$20,000.00
From 21" to 36"	20	\$105.00		\$2,100.00	\$1,350.00		\$27,000.00	\$1,035.00		\$20,700.00	\$750.00		\$15,000.00
Greater than 36"	10		\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,900.00		\$29,000.00	\$1,035.00		\$10,350.00	\$800.00		\$8,000.00
BID TOTAL:		\$14,905.00			\$131,875.00			\$157,590.00			\$99,950.00		
Stump Grinding		\$16.50	\$16.50 Price per caplier inch of stump		\$55.00	Price per caplier in	ch of stump	\$15.00	Price per caplier inch of stump		\$10.75 Price per caplier inch of stump		
Storm Recovery:		\$275.00	Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew		\$775.00	Per Hour Rate/ I	Per Crew	\$380.00 Per Hour Rate/ P		Per Crew	\$350.00	\$350.00 Per Hour Rate/ Pe	
Miscellaneous:		\$240.00 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew		\$275.00	5.00 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew		\$230.00	Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew		\$350.00 Per Hour Rate/ Per Crew			
Payment Options		YES/NO			YES/NO			YES/NO			YES/NO		
Does your company accept credit card payment?		NO			YES			YES			YES		
Is there a discount for a credit card payment?		NO			NO			NO			NO		
ls there an additional charge for credit card payment?		NO			YES - 2%			NO			YES - 3.5%		
Discount for early payment?		NO			NO			NO			NO		
Prompt payment terms:%Days; Net 30 Days		NO			YES			NO			NO		

**EBS Landscaping Design LLC, submittal is considered non-responsive for not complying with the minimum qualifications requirements. Per page 41, Section Q: Qualifications required a minimum of three (3) years experience in tree removal & stump grinding and preferably, in commercial landscaping. Additionally, Per page 38, Section D: Licenses and Permits, EBS Landscaping Design LLC. did not submit the required Tree Removal & Trimming Contractor License.

DISCLAIMER: THIS BID TABULATION INDICATES ONLY THE BIDS AS RECEIVED. ALL BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION FOR ACCURACY, AND FOR SPECIFICATION AND CONTRACT COMPLIANCE. NO CONCLUSIONS ABOUT CONTRACT AWARDS SHOULD BE DRAWN FROM THESE PRELIMINARY TABULATION